COUNTY
TOTALS
35
553
89
37
43
14
26
9%

74
47
115
10
44
142
116

50
90
37
305
64
42
37
39
49
136
55

141

55
41

72
97
92
82

89
31

53
28
253
22
102
20
158
100
74
450
1,798
116

82

26
19
110
79
64
21

66
20
46
30
25
34
45
46

17

TOTAL
54
12
25
17
34
28
26

10
10
51
20

20

21
18
13
20

26
66
20
10
15
%4

155
15
12
21

HO

F6

10

13

21

29
10

FS
25
15

12

12
15

24
66

2

21

F3

23

FEMALES
F2

15

F1

FD

FC

FB

10

FA

1

TOTAL
30
499
7
28
36
13
21
4l
57
39
81
39
114

90
40

80
33
254
57
37
30
34
40
116
44

121

47

34
64
76
74
69
69
29

56
42
22
187
19
82
17
148
93
59
356
1,643

101

22
17
98
58
56
17
58
17
35
24
21

27
10
39
39

15

ADULT NEW ADMISSIONS

HO

0

CY 2018 (January 1, 2018 - December 31, 2018)

F6
53
24
18

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTION

18

39
11
14

12

23

58

9%
53

13
23

by County of Commit and Most Serious Offense Felony Level

F5
14
233
32
11
25
22
14
22
14
41

26
21
13
12
68
25
16

12
18
45
14
48

18
12
19
24
19
27
35

23
19
50
38
60
35
21
83
664
37

29
18
18

27
11
10
10
12
16

F4
61
11
16
12
11
12

18
29
18
13

14
15

12
10

10
10
30
17
19
17
13
33
293

33
16

14

13

F3
44
11

23
29
14

15

10
14

20
12

18
250
11

12

MALES

F2
17

15

18
123

F1

21

FD
20

15

12
22

FC

15

14

25
41

FB
34
20

10

26

16
10

61

128

FA

-

15

~

-

-

o

20

-

o

L}
0
0
0
0
0

5
0
0

2
0
0

0
0
0
0
10
3
2

0

County of
Commit
ADAMS

ALLEN
IARTHOLOME]
BENTON
BLACKFORD
BOONE
BROWN

CARROLL
CLARK
CLINTON

CRAWFORD

DAVIESS

DEARBORN

DECATUR
DEKALB
DELAWARE

DUBOIS
ELKHART
FAYETTE

FLOYD
FOUNTAIN
FRANKLIN

FULTON

GIBSON
GREENE

HAMILTON

HANCOCK

HARRISON
HENDRICKS

HENRY
HOWARD

JACKSON

HUNTINGTON

JASPER
JAY
JENNINGS
JOHNSON
LAPORTE

MADISON
MARION

JEFFERSON
KOSCIUSKO
LAGRANGE
LAWRENCE

MARSHALL
MARTIN
MIAMI

NONTGOMER!

MORGAN

NEWTON
NOBLE
ORANGE
PARKE
PERRY
PORTER
PULASKI
PUTNAM
RANDOLPH

99
49
89
117
15
205
17
28
12
16
233
10
401
16
141
74
10
30
66
112
80
44
35
8,904

25
14
21
22
13
36
45
13
18
16
23
24

1,355

0

18
10

18

14
467 | 264

69 | 120 | 191

10

53 | 42

120

74
35
68
95
192
14
24
15
197
356
12
128
56
23
50
89
56
36
29
7,549

23
22
24
25
60
19

863

23
13
21
35
58
71

158
24
20
49
18

43
Habitual Offender

Felony 6

11
17
11
30
24
51
29
10
10
16
14
1,236 | 2,762

12

28

17

31

19
Felony D; HO
Felony 5; F6

10
22

19

389 | 810

132
Felony C; FD

186

14
13
301
Felony 3; F4 = Felony 4; F5

Felony B; FC

18
645

20

103
Felony 2; F3

Felony A; FB

4
0
0
7
0
0
1

920

Murder; FA

RIPLEY
SHELBY
SPENCER
ST. JOSEPH
STARKE
STEUBEN
SULLIVAN
BWITZERLANI
TIPPECANOE|
TIPTON
UNION
IANDERBURG|
WABASH
WARREN
WARRICK
WASHINGTON
WELLS
WHITE
WHITLEY
Unknown*
TOTALS

Numbers based on Most Serious Offense and include only New and Recommitments. Parole violators are not included.

*Unknown = offenders who were sentenced to DOC, but no sentence information was received.

VERMILLION
F1=Felony 1; F2

M
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